
 

 

 

In accordance with the provisions of article 227 of Law 6/2023 of 17 March on Securities Markets 

and Investment Services, Sacyr, S.A. (hereinafter, "the company") hereby notifies the CNMV of the 

following: 

 

 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

 

 

 

 

Regarding the Significant Event notice filed on July 10th, 2017, under Liquidity Contracts 

record number 254401, below is a detail of the transactions made in the thirty quarter under 

the contract (i.e. from November 1st, 2024, to January 31st, 2025, both included) pursuant to 

Fourth Rule, of Circular 1/2017 of April 26th by the Comisión Nacional del Mercado de 

Valores (the Spanish National Securities Commission) on liquidity contracts. 

  

 

SUMMARY 

      

      SECURITIES AMOUNT (€)  AVERAGE PRICE (€) 

Initial balance contract  750,000 1,680,000  

Initial balance 30Q   490,605 1,565,101  

Purchases   8,679,117 -26,911,458 3.101 

Sales   -8,631,411 26,750,477 3.099 

Expenses    -7,392  
      

Current balance     538,311 1,396,728   

 

 
 
 
 
 

QUARTERLY DISCLOSURE ON LIQUIDITY CONTRACT 



  DATE OF TRADE 
 NO. 

SECURITIES 
BLOCK 

 NO. 
OPERATIONS 

AVERAGE 
 (€) 

CASH  
(€) 

POSITION 
AS OF DATE 

  Initial balance 30Q             

  31 October 2024           490,605 

P 1 November 2024 147,856 NO 59 3.074 -454,479 638,461 

S 1 November 2024 170,122 NO 76 3.076 523,219 468,339 

P 4 November 2024 181,161 NO 90 3.098 -561,221 649,500 

S 4 November 2024 116,006 NO 50 3.099 359,532 533,494 

P 5 November 2024 151,983 NO 76 3.065 -465,840 685,477 

S 5 November 2024 148,529 NO 68 3.066 455,405 536,948 

P 6 November 2024 195,207 NO 112 3.039 -593,287 732,155 

S 6 November 2024 115,092 NO 64 3.043 350,180 617,063 

P 7 November 2024 145,963 NO 70 2.974 -434,138 763,026 

S 7 November 2024 171,083 NO 91 2.979 509,625 591,943 

P 8 November 2024 168,971 NO 90 2.972 -502,116 760,914 

S 8 November 2024 153,238 NO 88 2.974 455,786 607,676 

P 11 November 2024 198,671 NO 105 3.002 -596,414 806,347 

S 11 November 2024 132,655 NO 65 3.003 398,409 673,692 

P 12 November 2024 120,248 NO 57 2.962 -356,134 793,940 

S 12 November 2024 213,880 NO 106 2.961 633,354 580,060 

P 13 November 2024 163,306 NO 87 2.928 -478,180 743,366 

S 13 November 2024 169,319 NO 92 2.930 496,147 574,047 

P 14 November 2024 110,457 NO 54 2.963 -327,260 684,504 

S 14 November 2024 222,193 NO 123 2.952 655,902 462,311 

P 15 November 2024 139,147 NO 60 2.990 -416,091 601,458 

S 15 November 2024 192,731 NO 90 2.987 575,633 408,727 

P 18 November 2024 176,018 NO 85 3.002 -528,383 584,745 

S 18 November 2024 151,558 NO 76 3.003 455,204 433,187 

P 19 November 2024 189,419 NO 112 2.981 -564,688 622,606 

S 19 November 2024 144,631 NO 81 2.979 430,811 477,975 

P 20 November 2024 159,958 NO 84 3.037 -485,780 637,933 

S 20 November 2024 174,240 NO 93 3.039 529,577 463,693 

P 21 November 2024 143,886 NO 65 3.023 -434,987 607,579 

S 21 November 2024 192,976 NO 91 3.030 584,781 414,603 

P 22 November 2024 167,386 NO 84 3.036 -508,171 581,989 

S 22 November 2024 175,337 NO 115 3.036 532,395 406,652 

P 25 November 2024 207,400 NO 93 3.084 -639,662 614,052 

S 25 November 2024 137,294 NO 78 3.087 423,790 476,758 

P 26 November 2024 154,690 NO 87 3.084 -477,086 631,448 

S 26 November 2024 198,742 NO 102 3.084 612,936 432,706 

P 27 November 2024 194,014 NO 98 3.062 -594,166 626,720 

S 27 November 2024 157,412 NO 82 3.063 482,111 469,308 

P 28 November 2024 163,906 NO 79 3.066 -502,504 633,214 

S 28 November 2024 183,650 NO 107 3.068 563,357 449,564 

P 29 November 2024 182,565 NO 90 3.069 -560,244 632,129 

S 29 November 2024 167,723 NO 85 3.065 514,153 464,406 

P 2 December 2024 162,381 NO 75 3.106 -504,343 626,787 

S 2 December 2024 186,173 NO 97 3.107 578,374 440,614 

P 3 December 2024 165,081 NO 82 3.109 -513,186 605,695 



S 3 December 2024 138,226 NO 75 3.110 429,903 467,469 

P 4 December 2024 161,108 NO 75 3.134 -504,884 628,577 

S 4 December 2024 131,584 NO 65 3.135 412,482 496,993 

P 5 December 2024 148,262 NO 68 3.178 -471,121 645,255 

S 5 December 2024 146,110 NO 95 3.174 463,708 499,145 

P 6 December 2024 164,379 NO 73 3.176 -522,013 663,524 

S 6 December 2024 133,350 NO 77 3.179 423,882 530,174 

P 9 December 2024 163,288 NO 71 3.159 -515,872 693,462 

S 9 December 2024 129,498 NO 96 3.164 409,683 563,964 

P 10 December 2024 154,547 NO 75 3.124 -482,863 718,511 

S 10 December 2024 137,704 NO 75 3.124 430,138 580,807 

P 11 December 2024 130,765 NO 81 3.118 -407,684 711,572 

S 11 December 2024 155,876 NO 85 3.119 486,235 555,696 

P 12 December 2024 131,884 NO 59 3.123 -411,839 687,580 

S 12 December 2024 146,926 NO 66 3.126 459,282 540,654 

P 13 December 2024 110,418 NO 61 3.188 -352,039 651,072 

S 13 December 2024 173,766 NO 93 3.194 554,924 477,306 

P 16 December 2024 170,977 NO 100 3.181 -543,929 648,283 

S 16 December 2024 113,269 NO 65 3.179 360,104 535,014 

P 17 December 2024 149,279 NO 81 3.169 -473,022 684,293 

S 17 December 2024 128,017 NO 60 3.169 405,644 556,276 

P 18 December 2024 140,909 NO 79 3.126 -440,436 697,185 

S 18 December 2024 135,227 NO 77 3.122 422,179 561,958 

P 19 December 2024 148,045 NO 95 3.055 -452,282 710,003 

S 19 December 2024 111,923 NO 72 3.055 341,960 598,080 

P 20 December 2024 129,724 NO 75 3.023 -392,184 727,804 

S 20 December 2024 124,601 NO 81 3.026 377,006 603,203 

P 23 December 2024 120,693 NO 62 3.065 -369,873 723,896 

S 23 December 2024 127,431 NO 69 3.065 390,638 596,465 

P 24 December 2024 57,272 NO 30 3.093 -177,116 653,737 

S 24 December 2024 104,602 NO 59 3.094 323,682 549,135 

P 27 December 2024 129,737 NO 56 3.132 -406,327 678,872 

S 27 December 2024 114,409 NO 90 3.128 357,820 564,463 

P 30 December 2024 109,765 NO 62 3.152 -346,022 674,228 

S 30 December 2024 128,839 NO 82 3.152 406,105 545,389 

P 31 December 2024 80,603 NO 43 3.161 -254,779 625,992 

S 31 December 2024 156,722 NO 84 3.161 495,392 469,270 

P 2 January 2025 114,925 NO 62 3.186 -366,173 584,195 

S 2 January 2025 127,268 NO 60 3.191 406,051 456,927 

P 3 January 2025 121,792 NO 55 3.222 -392,458 578,719 

S 3 January 2025 120,980 NO 61 3.226 390,256 457,739 

P 6 January 2025 136,425 NO 63 3.215 -438,578 594,164 

S 6 January 2025 104,053 NO 51 3.213 334,349 490,111 

P 7 January 2025 107,494 NO 50 3.186 -342,425 597,605 

S 7 January 2025 129,897 NO 70 3.190 414,335 467,708 

P 8 January 2025 110,368 NO 65 3.168 -349,616 578,076 

S 8 January 2025 119,520 NO 61 3.173 379,194 458,556 

P 9 January 2025 92,288 NO 54 3.179 -293,422 550,844 

S 9 January 2025 131,942 NO 73 3.184 420,072 418,902 



P 10 January 2025 155,736 NO 82 3.168 -493,339 574,638 

S 10 January 2025 61,206 NO 33 3.172 194,129 513,432 

P 13 January 2025 115,616 NO 78 3.113 -359,914 629,048 

S 13 January 2025 104,196 NO 74 3.115 324,521 524,852 

P 14 January 2025 127,774 NO 68 3.025 -386,559 652,626 

S 14 January 2025 89,310 NO 67 3.031 270,679 563,316 

P 15 January 2025 99,788 NO 71 3.061 -305,457 663,104 

S 15 January 2025 112,560 NO 71 3.064 344,903 550,544 

P 16 January 2025 139,470 NO 69 3.118 -434,850 690,014 

S 16 January 2025 87,729 NO 40 3.118 273,551 602,285 

P 17 January 2025 89,715 NO 61 3.132 -280,992 692,000 

S 17 January 2025 135,398 NO 70 3.136 424,639 556,602 

P 20 January 2025 98,312 NO 54 3.153 -309,989 654,914 

S 20 January 2025 110,203 NO 57 3.154 347,538 544,711 

P 21 January 2025 86,854 NO 100 3.165 -274,874 631,565 

S 21 January 2025 127,544 NO 64 3.167 403,958 504,021 

P 22 January 2025 68,816 NO 49 3.198 -220,083 572,837 

S 22 January 2025 140,416 NO 85 3.199 449,222 432,421 

P 23 January 2025 99,983 NO 53 3.230 -322,911 532,404 

S 23 January 2025 111,559 NO 55 3.228 360,085 420,845 

P 24 January 2025 130,206 NO 70 3.259 -424,372 551,051 

S 24 January 2025 90,364 NO 53 3.263 294,824 460,687 

P 27 January 2025 98,128 NO 51 3.200 -314,040 558,815 

S 27 January 2025 123,217 NO 69 3.199 394,143 435,598 

P 28 January 2025 99,079 NO 38 3.197 -316,714 534,677 

S 28 January 2025 130,526 NO 53 3.199 417,504 404,151 

P 29 January 2025 145,632 NO 68 3.216 -468,343 549,783 

S 29 January 2025 76,780 NO 36 3.217 247,022 473,003 

P 30 January 2025 111,243 NO 58 3.225 -358,725 584,246 

S 30 January 2025 106,577 NO 62 3.227 343,911 477,669 

P 31 January 2025 138,144 NO 64 3.149 -434,981 615,813 

S 31 January 2025 77,502 NO 20 3.150 244,145 538,311 

 
 
Madrid, February 4th, 2025 
 

 

Carlos Mijangos Gorozarri 

Chief Financial Officer 

Sacyr, S.A. 


